TO: LFEV­ESCM Team
FROM: Ben Richards
DATE: 22 February 2014
SUBJECT: TDK­Lambda GENH30­25 Power Supply Remote Control over RS­232
ABSTRACT:
The TDK­Lambda GENH30­25 Power Supply provides charging current for a single battery
pack. It may be controlled directly by the front panel knobs and buttons, or remotely via an RS­232
command set. This remote control functionality can be useful as part of our proposed "Plug and Play"

turn is appended to the data. xxxx
xxxx is the address of the supply
in binary.
Supply Initiated
Communications
SRQ 100x xxxx N/A SRQ from supply when in MD
Mode. X xxxx is the address of the
supply in binary.
Table 7-4. SINGLE BYTE COMMUNICATIONS
GEN750W models
     Table 7-5: Current programming range
Model Minimum
(A)
Maximum
(A)
GEN6-100 000.00 100.00
GEN8-90 00.00 90.00
GEN12.5-60 00.000 60.000
GEN20-38 00.000 38.000
GEN30-25 00.000 25.000
GEN40-19 00.000 19.000
GEN60-12.5 00.000 12.500
GEN80-9.5 0.000 9.500
GEN100-7.5 0.000 7.500
GEN150-5 0.000 5.000
GEN300-2.5 0.000 2.500
GEN600-1.3 0.000 1.300
NOTE:
The power supply can accept values 5% higher than the table values, however it is not
recommended to program the power supply over the rated values.
         83-507-5002 Rev. B